

Listed on :  
No.

Court No.

Item

Section XI-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCTORY APPLICATION NOS. 5-6  
(Application for Deletion of Respondents Nos. 1 & 2 from the Array of Parties)  
IN  
PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 12048-12049 OF 2012.

Mujeeb Rahman A.M. . . . . .Petitioner

Versus

Krishnamma & Ors. . . . .Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed application for deletion of Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 from the array of parties which is registered as I.A. Nos. 5 & 6.

It is also submitted that counsel for the petitioner had earlier filed an application for substituted way of service by way of publication which was allowed vide Registrar's Order dated 12.02.2013 and accordingly publication notice was issued in respect of unserved Respondent Nos. 1 & 2.

Instead of filing proof of publication, now the counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for deletion of Respondent Nos. 1 & 2.

The application in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with this Office report.

Dated this the 23rd day of April, 2013.

Sd/-

DEPUTY REGISTRAR