

Listed on: 18.10.2013

Court No. 14

Item No. 47

SECTION XI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) Nos. 12048-12049 OF 2012 WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1-2

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

Mujeeb Rahman A.M.

...Petitioner

Versus

The United India Insurance Co. Ltd.

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on
2nd April, 2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following.

◆Issue notice both on the question of limitation and in the special leave
petition.◆

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that in pursuance
to the above order quoted above, show cause notice was issued to all the three
Respondents through Registered A.D. post. A.D. card duly signed has been
received from Respondent No. 3 but no one has entered appearance on its behalf
so far. Names of Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 have been deleted from the array of
parties vide Court's order dated 12.8.2013 (Cause title has been amended
accordingly)

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this
office report.

Dated this the 3rd day of October, 2013.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR