

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12048-12049/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 26/11/2010 in MACA No.1574/2005 dated 13/10/2011 in MACA No.1574/2005,RP No.621/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

MUJEEB RAHMAN A.M.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UNITED INDIA INS. CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service,c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 20/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. George Giri,Adv.
Mr. Babu Malayil, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter has been settled before the Lok Adalat on 23-11-2013. Award passed by the Lok Adalat dated 23-11-2013 is on record.

Hence, the special leave petitions are disposed of in terms of the award of the Lok Adalat.

|(Vishal Anand)
|Court Master

|(Indu Pokhriyal)
|Court Master

|